BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 300 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the sponsor line, strike "and Dyson" and substitute "Dyson, Hogan, Pica, and Roesser".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 3, after the first "of" insert "<u>clarifying that there is no limit on the number of bills that</u> <u>a member of the General Assembly may prefile;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

After line 15, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "PREFILE" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 2-1502 OF THIS SUBTITLE.

(B) THERE IS NO LIMIT ON THE NUMBER OF BILLS THAT A MEMBER OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY MAY PREFILE.";

in lines 16 and 18, strike "(A)" and "(B)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>C</u>)" and "(<u>D</u>)", respectively; and in line 17, strike "NINE" and substitute "<u>FIVE</u>".